DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, HIMACHAL PRADESH

No: 4-22/75-Vol-24-loose

Dated

October, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

The transfer and posting of the following Senior Assistant is hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr.	Name of Officials		From		То		Remarks	
No.			×	8	9"		2	
1.	Sh. Keshav Si	ngh	0/o	Deputy	Directorate	of	Without	
,	Pathania,		Director, (Animal		Animal Husbandry		TTA	&
	Senior Assistant.		Health/ Breeding)		H.P. (Shimla)		Joining	
			Chamba (Chamba)				time.	

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry,

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla – 5

19815

No. As above

Dated Shimla-5

2020 October, 2023.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Directors (SLBP) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal.
- 2. The Joint Director (AH) Palampur, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Deputy Director(AH/B) Chamba Distt. Chamba, Himachal Pradesh
- 4. The Assistant Director (Ext.), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-5.
- 5. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-5.
- 6. Personal file copy of concerned official.

7. Guard file

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry,

Himachal Pradesh, Shimla – 5